Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ----000---Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 - 036

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, ILOILO CITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P350,000.00) FOR THE REPAINTING OF THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

WHEREAS, some parts of the municipal building were affected due to the on-going improvement of the same, more particularly the wall paintings;

WHEREAS, aside from the affected ones, some major parts of the wall need to be repainted again as it already bears undesirable dirt/dust;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina has no available funds to finance this project, hence this request.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, ILOILO CITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P350,000.00) FOR THE REPAINTING OF THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of February 2018, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/jma/Res. #2018-036/mayor'soffice